



JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (Lodg.) NO. 5109 OF 2020

Sun Power Trading Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Yes Bank Ltd. and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Dharam Jumanani a/w. Mr. Suraj Iyer a/w. Mr. Mihir Nerurkar a/w.
Jenil Shah i/b. Ganesh & Co. for the Petitioner
Ms. Shakuntala Joshi a/w. Mr. Anand Poojari a/w. Ms. Nikita Pawar
a/w. Jalpa Pithadia i/b. S.I. Joshi & Co. for the Respondent No.1
Mr. Advait Sethna a/w. Mr. Ashwin R. Singh for Union of India.

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.
(Through Video Conferencing)***

DATE : 05 NOVEMBER 2020

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 appears and seeks time to file reply. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the concerned scheme is valid till 30 November 2020. Reply affidavit to be filed within two weeks.

2. Place the Petition on board on 24 November 2020.



3. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant/ Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned to act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.