



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5109 OF 2020

Sun Power Trading Pvt Ltd	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Yes Bank Ltd & Ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. Dharam Juman i/by Ganesh & Co for the Petitioner

Mr. Anand Poojary a/w Ms. Shakuntala Joshi, Ms. Nikita Pawar
and Jalpa Pithadia i/by S.I. Joshi & Co for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Advait Sethna a/w Ms. Ashwini R. Singh for Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 24 NOVEMBER 2020.
(Through Video Conferencing)**

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 Bank states that reply is filed. The same is not found in the petition. Respondent No.1 and Registry to ensure that the reply is placed on record.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. At his request, stand over to 8 December 2020.
- 3.** This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned to act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J.]